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Tier 1 and Tier 2 - with Planning Grant - Approved 10/15/24

Status Ranking Project Type Name of Project Applicant Project Sponsor/Project Name
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested 
from HUD

Reallocated 
funds

Cumulative 
Balance for 

Funding

Accepted 1 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Carrollton Housing Authority S+CR 284.50 $578,695 -$                   578,695$                  Tier

Accepted 2 PSH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Clayton County 2024 283.90 $168,919 -$                   747,614$                  1

Accepted 3 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR 280.80 $157,966 -$                   905,580$                  

Accepted 4 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Caring Works BOS S+CR 280.50 $901,345 -$                   1,806,925$               

Accepted 5 PSH Dalton-Whitfield Community Development Corporation PH Case Management 279.40 $31,679 -$                   1,838,604$               

Accepted 6 PSH Another Chance of Atlanta, Inc. ACA PSH Gwinnett County 2024 279.00 $233,989 -$                   2,072,593$               

Accepted 7 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Pineland CSB S+CR 279.00 $206,657 -$                   2,279,250$               

Accepted 8 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA South GA CSB S+CR_C 278.00 $672,717 -$                   2,951,967$               

Accepted 9 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Dalton Whitfield CDC S+CR_C 274.10 $345,989 -$                   3,297,956$               

Accepted 10 RRH Advocates for Bartow's Children, Inc. RRH Youth Project 272.30 $423,144 -$                   3,721,100$               

Accepted 11 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Viewpoint Health S+CR_C 268.50 $1,467,826 -$                   5,188,926$               

Accepted 12 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA River Edge CSB S+CR_C2 262.50 $931,223 -$                   6,120,149$               

Accepted 13 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Lookout Mountain CSB S+CR 260.50 $334,828 -$                   6,454,977$               

Accepted 14 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA MUST Ministries BOS S+CR T 258.50 $439,678 -$                   6,894,655$               

Accepted 15 RRH Safe Harbor Children's Shelter STRIVE Rapid Rehousing Renewal 257.30 $146,992 -$                   7,041,647$               

Accepted 16 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Gateway BHS S+CR 256.80 $826,101 -$                   7,867,748$               

Accepted 17 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA New Horizons CSB BoS S+C_C 251.00 $344,573 -$                   8,212,321$               Tier

Accepted 18 RRH S.H.A.R.E. House, Inc. S.H.A.R.E. House Rapid ReHousing 250.70 $198,785 -$                   8,411,106$               1

Accepted 19 RRH Georgia Mountain Women's Center, Inc. GMWC RRH Renewal 2024 250.20 $193,260 -$                   8,604,366$               

Accepted 20 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Advantage BHS BOS S+CR_C2 246.20 $625,546 -$                   9,229,912$               

Accepted 21 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA River Edge CSB S+CR_C 245.50 $1,203,539 -$                   10,433,451$             

Accepted 22 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA AVITA S+CR_C 245.40 $358,402 -$                   10,791,853$             

Accepted 23 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Union Mission S+C T 243.00 $91,109 -$                   10,882,962$             

Accepted 24 PSH MUST Ministries, Inc. Cherokee County PSH-PH Case Management 241.80 $71,904 -$                   10,954,866$             

Accepted 25 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Travelers Aid S+CR_C 240.00 $569,232 -$                   11,524,098$             

Accepted 26 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Travelers Aid S+CR3 240.00 $197,556 -$                   11,721,654$             

Accepted 27 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Oconee CSB S+CR 240.00 $101,538 -$                   11,823,192$             

Accepted 28 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Oconee CSB S+CR2 240.00 $221,106 -$                   12,044,298$             Tier

Accepted 29 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS CoC Coordinated Assessment FY2024 240.00 $189,176 -$                   12,233,474$             1

Accepted 30 SSO Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BOS CoC Coordinated Assessment Expansion FY2024 240.00 $200,000 -$                   12,433,474$             

Renewing  PSH & PH (non-YHDP) project applications were scored & ranked using the same scoring criteria.  Projects were then grouped and ranked in the following order: Group 1 -Renewing PSH & PH projects currently housing 
people without significant capacity or performance issues, HMIS, Coord Assessment renewal projects, & operational renewal projects transferred in the last 12-months; Group 2 - New RRH and PSH awarded in 2022 or 2023 
competition (not operational for a year) received median points for performance; Group 3 - New projects designated to utilize reallocated funds; Group 4 - Renewal PSH and RRH determined to be significantly upderperforming or 
operating under capacity; Group 5 - New CoC PH Bonus; Group 6 - New DV Bonus housing projects; & Group 7 - New DV Bonus SSO-CE.  Higher scoring projects were placed in the CoC's Tier 1 representing the top 90% of the Annual 
Renewal Amount (ARA) minus the reallocated amount.  Group 3 and Group 4 projects that scored lower fell into the bottom of the of the BoS CoC's ARA (a/k/a Annual Renewal Demand or ARD).  *YHDP projects were not ranked.
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Accepted 31 HMIS Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Statewide HMIS Renewal FY2024 240.00 $663,400 -$                   13,096,874$             

Accepted 32 HMIS Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Balance of State HMIS Grant FY2024 240.00 $100,003 -$                   13,196,877$             

Accepted 33 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA MUST Ministries BOS S+CR 239.80 $331,192 -$                   13,528,069$             

Accepted 34 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Douglas CSB S+CR2 239.00 $982,360 -$                   14,510,429$             

Accepted 35 PSH Gateway Behavioral Health Services Brunswick Homeless Non-Custodial Disabled Men's Project FY24 238.80 $497,385 -$                   15,007,814$             

Accepted 36 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Unison BHS S+CR 232.70 $470,201 -$                   15,478,015$             

Accepted 37 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Middle Flint BHS S+CR 232.00 $215,684 -$                   15,693,699$             

Accepted 38 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Highland Rivers CSB S+CR_C 231.00 $341,213 -$                   16,034,912$             

Accepted 39 RRH Macon-Bibb County Economic Opportunity Council, Inc. COC Renewal Project 2024 230.00 $283,958 -$                   16,318,870$             

Accepted 40 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA AVITA Community Partners S+CR 224.80 $193,847 -$                   16,512,717$             

Accepted 41 PSH New Horizons Community Service Board Red Hill Adaptive Group Residence Renewal FY 2024 223.50 $73,698 -$                   16,586,415$             

Accepted 42 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA CSB of Middle Georgia S+CR 223.20 $48,571 -$                   16,634,986$             

Accepted 43 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR1 221.00 $487,200 -$                   17,122,186$             Tier

Accepted 44 PSH Douglas County Community Services Board Douglas County SHP 217.30 $124,994 -$                   17,247,180$             1

Accepted 45 RRH Project Community Connections, Inc. PCCI Rapid Re-Housing BoS 216.50 $1,098,192 -$                   18,345,372$             

Accepted 46 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR2 211.80 $402,957 -$                   18,748,329$             

Accepted 47 RRH Citizens Against Violence, Inc. GA-501-REN-Rapid Rehousing DV-CoC FY2022 208.00 $306,202 -$                   19,054,531$             

Accepted 48 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA McIntosh Trail CSB S+CR3 207.30 $275,020 -$                   19,329,551$             

Accepted 49 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Highland Rivers S+CR3 207.20 $323,543 -$                   19,653,094$             

Accepted 50 RRH Partnership Against Domestic Violence PADV Gwinnett Housing Project 195.00 $758,744 -$                   20,411,838$             

Accepted 51 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority GHFA Albany Area CSB S+CR_C 193.90 $458,945 -$                   20,870,783$             Tier

Accepted 52 RRH FaithBridge Foster Care Inc. FaithBridge Rapid Rehousing 2024 189.50 $585,581 -$                   21,456,364$             2

Accepted 53 RRH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. LAMP Rapid Rehousing FY 2022 147.10 $164,750 -$                   21,621,114$             

Accepted 54 RRH Homeless Shelter Action Committee, Inc. Good Neighbor CoC RRH 209.00 $250,897 $250,897 21,872,011$             

Accepted 55 RRH Ninth District Opportunity, Inc. FY2024 BoS CoC Rapid Rehousing 188.50 $302,784 $302,784 22,174,795$             Tier

Accepted 56 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Viewpoint Health S+CR_C_expansion 182.50 $305,047 $305,047 22,479,842$             2

Accepted 57 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Georgia Mountain Women's Center S+CR_expansion 181.50 $82,500 $82,500 22,562,342$             

Accepted 58 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority South GA CSB S+CR_C_expansion 176.50 $165,000 $102,925 22,727,342$             

Accepted 59 RRH New Horizons Community Service Board HUD Rural Rapid Rehousing fy 2024 142.70 $108,903 -$                   22,836,245$             

Accepted 60 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority AVITA S+CR_C_expansion 175.00 $250,000 -$                   23,086,245$             

Accepted 61 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Caring Works BOS S+CR_expansion 165.67 $169,306 -$                   23,255,551$             

Accepted 62 Joint TH & PH-RRH Society of St Vincent de Paul Georgia, Inc. Support to Home 165.50 $366,720 -$                   23,622,271$             

Accepted 63 RRH The Christian City, Inc. Healthy Families Community Resource Initiative (HF) RRH 164.67 $273,882 -$                   23,896,153$             

Accepted 64 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Albany Area CSB S+CR_C_expansion 156.00 $184,721 -$                   24,080,874$             

Accepted 65 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Gateway BHS S+CR_expansion 156.00 $164,921 -$                   24,245,795$             

Accepted 66 RRH Overcomers House, Inc. Overcomers House Inc Rapid Rehousing Project 151.67 $240,147 -$                   24,485,942$             Tier
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Accepted 67 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Pineland CSB S+CR_expansion 149.00 $78,460 -$                   24,564,402$             2

Accepted 68 RRH City of Hinesville Homeless Prevention Program RRH 148.33 $165,717 -$                   24,730,119$             

Accepted 69 RRH Union Mission, Inc. Union Mission Rural RRH 2024 138.50 $472,048 -$                   25,202,167$             

Accepted 70 RRH Lowndes Associated Ministries to People, Inc. LAMP Young Adults RRH 133.25 $207,882 -$                   25,410,049$             

Accepted 71 PSH Georgia Housing and Finance Authority Lookout Mountain CSB S+CR_expansion 120.50 $206,258 -$                   25,616,307$             

Accepted 72 RRH United Way of Central Georgia, Inc. The Way Home RRH 116.00 $884,631 -$                   26,500,938$             

Accepted 73 RRH Douglas County CSB Housing First Rapid Re-Housing 166.17 $592,567 -$                   27,093,505$             

Accepted 74 SSO-CE Georgia Housing and Finance Authority BoS Domestic Violence Coordinated Entry Project 171.50 $546,159 -$                   27,639,664$             

Rejected Not Ranked RRH South GA Partnership to End Homelessness SGPEH Rapid Re-Housing N/A $0 -$                   27,639,664$             

Fully Reallocated Not Ranked PSH AIDS Athens AIDS Athens PSHP 225.30 $0 ($91,618) 27,639,664$             

Fully Reallocated Not Ranked PSH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett PSH 0265 (2023) N/A $0 ($231,679) 27,639,664$             

Fully Reallocated Not Ranked RRH Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. Gwinnett RRH 2 (0318) 2023 N/A $0 ($720,856) 27,639,664$             

Rejected Not Ranked Joint TH & PH-RRH United Way of Central Georgia, Inc. The Way Home Joint TH-RRH N/A $0 27,639,664$             

Accepted Not Ranked Joint TH & PH-RRH ADVOCATES FOR BARTOW'S CHILDREN, INC. Advocates Joint TH-RRH YHDP $716,887 28,356,551$             YHDP

Accepted Not Ranked SSO ADVOCATES FOR BARTOW'S CHILDREN, INC. Advocates Youth Drop In Center YHDP $167,400 28,523,951$             

Accepted Not Ranked HMIS GEORGIA HOUSING AND FINANCE AUTH BoS YHDP Application FY2021 YHDP $93,500 28,617,451$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO HOPE THRU SOAP INC BOS YHDP HTS Drop In Center YHDP $211,050 28,828,501$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO HOPE THRU SOAP INC BOS YHDP HTS Navigation YHDP $137,500 28,966,001$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO HOPE THRU SOAP INC BOS YHDP HTS Outreach YHDP $250,250 29,216,251$             

Accepted Not Ranked Joint UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL GEORGIA, INC. Community Youth Supports YHDP $431,900 29,648,151$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO YOUTH EMPOWERMENT SUCCESS SERVICES INC Diversion YHDP $107,800 29,755,951$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO FORSYTH COUNTY COMMUNITY CONNECTION, INC FoCo Drop in Center YHDP $220,000 29,975,951$             

Accepted Not Ranked Joint TH & PH-RRH YOUTH EMPOWERMENT SUCCESS SERVICES INC Joint TH/RRH YHDP $1,289,200 31,265,151$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO OPEN ARMS, INC Open Arms YHDP YHDP $122,700 31,387,851$             

Accepted Not Ranked Joint TH & PH-RRH THE UNITED METHODIST CHILDREN'S HOME OF Wellroot Family Services Safety Net YHDP $458,492 31,846,343$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO SAFE HARBOR CHILDRENS CEN Street Beat YHDP $250,200 32,096,543$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO SAFE HARBOR CHILDRENS CEN Street Beat Drop-In Centers YHDP $253,500 32,350,043$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO PARK PLACE OUTREACH, INC. SOP, Rural Homelessness Diversion YHDP $117,000 32,467,043$             

Accepted Not Ranked Joint TH & PH-RRH SAFE HARBOR CHILDRENS CEN STRIVE TH-RRH YHDP $452,833 32,919,876$             

Accepted Not Ranked RRH CAMP ROCK OF GEORGIA, INC. YHDP Camp Rock of Georgia RRH YHDP $198,900 33,118,776$             

Accepted Not Ranked PSH ALBANY AREA COMMUNITY SERVICE BOARD YHDP Round 6 Aspire BHDD PSH YHDP $262,500 33,381,276$             

Accepted Not Ranked SSO SAFE HARBOR CHILDRENS CEN Zach's Place Diversion YHDP $108,000 33,489,276$             

Accepted Not Ranked Planning Georgia Department of Community Affairs 2024 CoC Planning Grant N/A $1,500,000 34,989,276$             

*Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) Renewal projects are non-competitive and must not be ranked by CoCs (HUD FY 2024 and FY 2025 NOFO, page 24). 10/15/2024


